Ch. 289 2002 LAWS OF MARYLAND
Frederick;

. Garrett;

Howard;

Kent,

TRRRER

[Prince George’s;
(10)] Montgomery;
FODF(10) St Mary’s;
[(12)] (11) Somerset; and
[(13)] (12) Washington.

4-102.

(@) (1} Exceptin Baltimore City AND PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, the county
superintendent is the executive officer, secretary, and treasurer of the county board. ‘

(2) (i} In Baltimore City, the Chief Executive Officer of the New
Baitimore City Board of School Commissioners is the executive officer, secretary, and
treasurer of the New Board of School Commissioners.

(ii) The Chief Executive Officer shall have the powers and duties
imposed under this article.

(iii) The Chief Executive Officer is not_a public officer under the
Constitution or the laws of the State.

(3) (D INPRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
OF THE NEW _PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BOARD IS THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
SECRETARY, AND TREASURER OF THE COUNTY BOARD.

(I) THE_CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE POWERS
AND DUTIES IMPOSED UNDER THIS ARTICLE.

(I THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS NOT A PUBLIC OFFICER
UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OR THE LAWS OF THE STATE.

[(3)] (4} A county superiniendent is not a public officer under the
Constitution or the laws of the Siate.

(5) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION OF § 4-201(C), (D), AND (E) OF
THIS TITLE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE NEW PRINCE GEORGES
COUNTY BOARD:

() SHALL BE EMPLOYED AND MAY BE REMOVED ONLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH § 4-402 OF THIS TITLE; AND

() MAY NOT BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OR REMOVAL BY THE
STATE SUPERINTENDENT.
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